
Alaska Commission on Aging 
Commission Roster List 2012 

Patricia B. Branson, Vice Chair 
Seat for the Senior Services Provider 
302 Erskine 
Kodiak, AK  99615 
Phone: 486-6181    
Email: scokinc@ak.net 
Term Expires: 9/1/2013 

Marie Darlin 
415 Willoughby, #506 
Juneau, AK 99801 
Phone: 586-3637 / Fax: 463-3580 
Term Expires: 9/1/2015 

Eleanor Dementi 
P.O. Box 14 
Cantwell, AK 99729 
Phone: 768-2362  
Email: edementi@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: 9/1/2012 

Sandra Doyle 
107 7th Ave. Unit 3 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-5163 
Phone: 479-9757  
Email: oakdale@acsalaska.net 
Term Expires: 9/1/2015 

Sharon Howerton 
P.O. Box 1723 
5665 Katie Jean Circle 
Homer, AK  99603-2104 
Phone: 235-3213 / 350-1682 
Email: akdynomite@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: 9/1/2012 

Betty Keegan (Elizabeth)  
P.O. Box 1692 
Wrangell, AK 99929 
Phone: 470-0051   
Email: bdkeegan@gci.net 
Term Expires: 9/1/2012 

Nita Madsen,  Designee 
Dept. of Commerce, Community  
& Economic Development 
Alaska State Community Service Commission 
550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1770 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
Phone: 269-6720    
Email: nita.madsen@alaska.gov 

Iver Malutin 
P O Box 8501 
Kodiak, AK   99615-8501 
Phone:  486-6068  
Email:  ivermalutin@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: 9/1/2012 

Duane Mayes, Designee 
Health and Social Services, Senior & Disabilities Services 
4501 Business Park Blvd, Ste 24 
Anchorage, AK 99503-7167 
Phone: (907) 269-2083 
Email: duane.mayes@alaska.gov 

Banarsi Lal,  Pioneer Home Advisory Chair  
4532 Dartmouth Drive 
Fairbanks, AK   99709-3049 
Phone:  479-4781   
Email:  blal@gci.net  
Term: Serves on ACoA Board as Pioneer Home Advisory 
Board Chair 

Paula Pawlowski, Chair 
3300 Balchen Drive 
Anchorage, AK  99517 
Phone: 245-1301   
pawfam@gci.net 
Expires: 9/1/2013 

ALL 11 SEATS VOTE (6 = A QUORUM) 

ACoA Staff 

Denise Daniello, Executive Director 
907-465-4879 
denise.daniello@alaska.gov  

Jon Erickson, Planner II 
907-465-4792 
Jon.erickson@alaska.gov 

Lesley Thompson, Planner I 
907-465-4793 
lesley.thompson@alaska.gov 

Sherice Cole, Admin Assistant II 
907-465-3250 
sherice.cole@alaska.gov 

Alaska Commission on Aging 
P.O. Box 110693 
Juneau, AK 99811-0693 
www.alaskaaging.org 
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